(C) Whoever violates this section is guilty of inducing panic, a misdemeanor of the first degree.  

(D) This section shall not apply if: a violation of this section results in physical harm to any person.  

(1) A violation of this section results in physical harm to any person; 

(2) A violation of this section results in economic harm of seven thousand five hundred  

dollars ($7,500) or more; 

(3) If the public place involved in the violation of (A)(1) is a school or institution of higher  

education; 

(4) If the violation pertains to a purported, threatened, or actual use of a weapon of mass  

destruction; 

(E) As used in this section, "economic harm", “school”, “institution of higher education”, and